HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 156 by Senator Riser

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 19, after "is a" and before "or a" change "defendant" to "party"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 4, after "injunction" and before "sought" insert "or protective order"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 5, after "R.S. 9:372," and before "R.S. 46:2151" insert "R.S. 46:2131 et
- 7 <u>seq.,</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, at the end of line 6, delete "or" and insert a period "."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete line 7 in its entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, at the end of line 15, delete "the" and at the beginning of line 16 delete
- "defendant or witness to the civil litigation" and insert "an individual"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, at the end of line 11, change "R.S. 15:587." to "R.S. 15:587(D)."